

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

Sessions Case 212 of 2022
Reg No .212/2022(CNR:WBBK01-002567-2022)

Order No.09

02.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld PP in charge and Defence counsel are present .

Out of (14) accused persons on C/B ,(9) accused persons namely – Surojit Mondal,Ranjit Mondal,Sushil Mondal, Jhantu Banerjee, Mantu Banerjee, Pintu Banerjee Utpal Mondal, Joydeb Roy and Dinesh Bauri are present by filing hazira and rest (5) accused namely,Bidyut Das, Benugopal Das, Jayanta Bauri,Ajoy Bauri, Sunil Banerjee on CB are absent by filing petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C.(u/s-355 of B.N.S.S.) through Ld. Lawyer which is allowed.

Two witnesses turned up.

The witness namely Tapan Banerjee is examined as PW-5 and another witness namely Mansaram Das @ Monesh Das is examined as PW-6.

The documentary evidence is marked as Exbt.P-2/1 .

Both the witnesses are cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present.

The case is adjourned .

To 04.12.2025 for evidence of CS witnesses .

Prosecution to file written up summons;issue the same .

Accused persons on C/B as before and to be present on the next date .

ASJ,2nd Court,Bankura